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BIDEN CRUSHES SANDERS IN DEMOCRATIC RACE,
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY NATIONAL POLL FINDS;
MORE DISAPPROVE OF TRUMP’S RESPONSE TO CORONAVIRUS

In the wake of Super Tuesday and as the Democratic contest has narrowed to essentially a two-person
race, 54 percent of Democrats and independents who lean Democratic say they would like to see former Vice
President Joe Biden win the Democratic nomination for president, while 35 percent would like to see Senator
Bernie Sanders win the nomination, according to a Quinnipiac (KWIN-uh-pea-ack) University national poll
released today.

“It’s down to two and looks very much like the Biden resurgence could be a fatal blow to the Sanders
revolution,” said Quinnipiac University Poll Analyst Tim Malloy.

Biden is viewed as more electable than Sanders. While 80 percent of Democrats and independents who
lean Democratic say it is either very likely (36 percent) or somewhat likely (44 percent) that Biden would win
against President Trump, 61 percent say it is either very likely (20 percent) or somewhat likely (41 percent) that
Sanders would win against Trump.

Biden is also viewed more favorably than Sanders. While 77 percent of Democrats and Democratic
leaners have a favorable opinion of Biden and 13 percent have an unfavorable opinion of him, 71 percent have a
favorable view of Sanders and 17 percent have an unfavorable view of him.

THE 2020 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION

In head to head matchups with President Trump among registered voters, Biden gets support from more
than half of registered voters against the incumbent president, while Sanders does not. Biden leads Trump 52 —
41 percent, and Sanders leads Trump 49 — 42 percent.

Looking at favorabilities among registered voters, Biden is by far the most favorably viewed. Biden is
viewed favorably by 45 percent and unfavorably by 40 percent, while Sanders gets a negative 40 — 46 percent
favorability rating. Trump is the least popular of the three candidates with a negative 39 — 58 percent favorability
rating.

Biden and Sanders also do better than Trump when it comes to candidate traits. While 62 percent say
Sanders is honest and 51 percent say Biden is honest, only 33 percent say Trump is honest. Biden has good
leadership skills say 52 percent of voters, while 45 percent say Sanders has good leadership skills and 42 percent



say Trump has good leadership skills. On empathy, 64 percent say Sanders cares about average Americans, while
59 percent say Biden cares about average Americans, and 43 percent say Trump cares about average Americans.

Both Biden and Sanders beat Trump on the question of who would do a better job handling a crisis. Biden
beats Trump 56 — 40 percent on this question, while Sanders tops Trump 50 — 44 percent.

“Perhaps most troubling for the Trump camp in these numbers is the comparative assessment of which
candidate can handle a crisis: it is Biden hands down. Couple that with an approval rating frozen in the low
forties and comparatively terrible numbers on leadership, honesty, and empathy for fellow Americans, and team
Trump has a formidable fight ahead,” Malloy added.

PRESIDENT TRUMP APPROVAL RATINGS

President Trump continues to hold onto his positive approval rating for his handling of the economy, as
54 percent of voters say they approve of his handling of the economy, while 42 percent disapprove. The numbers
are nearly reversed, however, when it comes to President Trump’s handling of foreign policy, as 40 percent
approve and 56 percent disapprove. The president’s overall job approval rating remains in negative territory as 41
percent approve of the job he is doing as president, while 54 percent disapprove. His 41 percent approval is
nonetheless just two points shy of his high watermark of 43 percent approval, which he hit in several polls since
December.

“It is not all bad news for President Trump. The silver lining to his mediocre approval rating is an
impressive thumbs up on the economy. But the big question remains: what happens going forward as uncertainty
over the coronavirus fallout hangs a dark shadow over the global economy?” Malloy added.

THE CORONAVIRUS

When it comes to the way President Trump is handling the response to the coronavirus, 43 percent of
registered voters approve, while 49 percent disapprove. There are sharp divides along political parties, similar to
the president’s overall job approval rating: 87 percent of Republicans approve, 83 percent of Democrats
disapprove, and 50 percent of independents disapprove.

More than half of voters, 54 percent, are either very or somewhat concerned that they or someone they
know will be infected with the coronavirus, compared to 45 percent who say they are not so concerned or not
concerned at all. Democrats are the most concerned, saying they are very or somewhat concerned 68 — 31
percent, followed by independents who say they are very or somewhat concerned 57 — 43 percent. Republicans
are the least concerned, saying they are not so concerned or not concerned at all 63 — 35 percent.

Nearly 6 in 10 voters, or 58 percent, say they are either very or somewhat concerned the coronavirus will
disrupt their daily lives, regardless of whether or not they or someone they know is infected.

More American voters have confidence in the U.S. health care system to handle the response to the
coronavirus than they do the federal government. Two-thirds of voters, 66 percent, have confidence in the U.S.

health care system to handle the response to the coronavirus, while 30 percent do not. That compares to 53



percent of voters who say they have confidence in the federal government to handle the response to the
coronavirus, while 43 percent say they do not.
ATTITUDES ABOUT THE ECONOMY

In today’s poll, which was completed before the stock market plummeted Monday morning, voters
remain positive about the U.S. economy as 66 percent of voters describe the U.S. economy as excellent or good.
That compares to 70 percent who responded the same way on February 10

Despite that positive view, 57 percent of voters say it’s very or somewhat likely that there will be an
economic recession in the next year, and 39 percent say it’s not so likely or not likely at all. This is little changed
from voters who said 56 — 37 percent that a recession was very or somewhat likely in October 2019.

From March 5 — 8, Quinnipiac University surveyed 1,261 self-identified registered voters nationwide with
a margin of error of +/- 2.8 percentage points. The survey includes 559 Democratic voters and independent voters
who lean Democratic with a margin of error of +/- 4.2 percentage points.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Douglas Schwartz, Ph.D., conducts gold standard surveys
using random digit dialing with live interviewers calling landlines and cell phones. The Quinnipiac University
Poll conducts nationwide surveys and polls in more than a dozen states on national and statewide elections, as
well as public policy issues.

Visit poll.qu.edu or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
Email poll@qu.edu, or follow us on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.
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1. How much attention have you been paying to the election campaign for president; a lot,
some, only a little, or none at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
A lot 59% 62% 65% 48% 59% 58% 66% 60%
Some 23 23 22 24 22 23 21 22
Only a little 12 9 8 23 11 13 9 12
None at all 5 5 4 5 6 5 3 5
DK/NA 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1
AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
A lot 43% 53% 64% 72% 63% 64% 63% 49% 42%
Some 27 22 26 17 22 21 22 22 31
Only a little 24 14 6 6 9 11 10 20 18
None at all 6 9 3 4 5 3 4 9 10
DK/NA - 2 - 1 1 1 - -
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . ¢ttt ittt ettt ettt eeeeneeeenneens
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY WHITE......
LIBERAL..... Mod/ COLLEGE DEG
Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Yes No
A lot 62% 68% 68% 58% 67% 59% 74% 67%
Some 23 25 18 23 22 24 19 17
Only a little 12 6 12 14 9 13 4 14
None at all 3 1 1 5 2 4 2 3
DK/NA - - 2 - - 1 1 -
PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS.........ov INCOME. ... vveennn
Dem DemLn 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50k 50-100 100k+
A lot 65% 50% 49% 58% 68% 74% 55% 61% 77%
Some 22 26 25 22 24 18 26 20 19
Only a little 8 24 23 14 6 4 14 17 2
None at all 4 - 3 5 2 3 5 3 1
DK/NA - - - 1 - 1 - - 1

TREND: How much attention have you been paying to the election campaign for president; a
lot, some, only a little, or none at all?

OnlyA None

A lot Some Little AtAll DK/NA
Mar 09, 2020 59 23 12 5 1
Feb 10, 2020 54 28 12 5 -
Jan 28, 2020 50 28 15 7 1
Jan 13, 2020 51 28 14 8 -
Dec 16, 2019 54 25 14 7 -
Dec 10, 2019 51 29 15 6 -
Nov 26, 2019 49 29 15 7 1
Oct 24, 2019 51 27 14 7 -
Oct 14, 2019 54 25 11 9 -
Oct 08, 2019 53 24 15 8 -

See additional trend information on website



2. (If Democrat or Democratic Leaner) Who would you like to see win the Democratic
nomination for president this year: Joe Biden, Bernie Sanders, or Tulsi Gabbard?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . ¢ vt vttt et ettt e eeeeeeeeeeeaennnns

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY WHITE......
LIBERAL..... Mod/ COLLEGE DEG
Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Yes No
Biden 54% 33% 44% 65% 54% 54% 62% 53%
Sanders 35 62 39 23 37 34 28 35
Gabbard 2 - 1 3 4 - 1 2
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 - 2 1 2 2 3
DK/NA 8 5 15 7 5 10 7 7
PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS. ... INCOME. . ...
Dem DemLn 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50k 50-100 100k+
Biden 55% 48% 21% 45% 74% 80% 39% 54% 70%
Sanders 35 37 71 42 13 11 47 36 26
Gabbard 1 4 3 3 - 1 1 2 -
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 2 1 1 - 2 3 1 -
DK/NA 8 10 4 8 13 7 10 7 5
3. (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) How likely do you think it is that - Joe Biden would

win against Donald Trump in the 2020 presidential election: very likely, somewhat likely,
not so likely, or not likely at all?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . ¢ vt vttt et ettt eeeeeeeeeeennennens

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY WHITE......
LIBERAL..... Mod/ COLLEGE DEG
Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Yes No
Very likely 36% 24% 36% 40% 29% 39% 32% 42%
Somewhat likely 44 50 49 41 43 44 48 37
Not so likely 9 15 8 6 12 7 10 11
Not likely at all 10 9 6 11 14 7 9 8
DK/NA 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 2
PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS.............. INCOME.............
Dem DemLn 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50k 50-100 100k+
Very likely 39% 23% 13% 25% 56% 50% 31% 36% 40%
Somewhat likely 43 47 55 48 34 42 41 44 46
Not so likely 8 12 18 11 2 2 12 11 6
Not likely at all 8 15 14 15 4 3 15 8 6
DK/NA 2 2 1 1 3 4 1 1 2
TREND: (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) How likely do you think it is that Joe Biden

would win against Donald Trump in the 2020 presidential election: very likely, somewhat
likely, not so likely, or not likely at all?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS.........
Very Smwht NotSo Not
Likely Likely Likely At All DK/NA

Mar 09, 2020 36 44 9 10 2
Dec 16, 2019 35 45 11 6 3



4. (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) How likely do you think it is that - Bernie Sanders
would win against Donald Trump in the 2020 presidential election: very likely, somewhat
likely, not so likely, or not likely at all?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS. &t ittt ittt ittt et et eeaeaeeeeennn

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY WHITE......
LIBERAL..... Mod/ COLLEGE DEG
Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Yes No
Very likely 20% 25% 19% 18% 21% 19% 10% 22%
Somewhat likely 41 49 50 34 35 44 43 37
Not so likely 20 17 21 22 24 18 25 23
Not likely at all 18 8 8 25 19 17 21 17
DK/NA 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS. ... INCOME. ...
Dem DemLn 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50k 50-100 100k+
Very likely 20% 19% 29% 23% 13% 14% 23% 25% 15%
Somewhat likely 42 35 51 39 41 29 44 34 38
Not so likely 18 27 12 21 21 27 15 22 28
Not likely at all 18 16 8 16 24 25 17 17 19
DK/NA 2 2 - - 2 4 2 2 -
TREND: (If Democrat or Democratic leaner) How likely do you think it is that Bernie Sanders

would win against Donald Trump in the 2020 presidential election: very likely, somewhat
likely, not so likely, or not likely at all?

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS.........
Very Smwht NotSo Not
Likely Likely Likely At All DK/NA

Mar 09, 2020 20 41 20 18 2
Dec 16, 2019 22 38 19 19 2



5. If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Joe Biden
the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Biden 52% 6% 93% 52% 42% 60% 52% 35%
Trump 41 91 2 34 49 33 41 59
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 - - 2 1 1 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 - 1 5 4 1 2 2
DK/NA 5 3 7 4 5 3 4

AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Biden 59% 51% 50% 49% 34% 52% 44% 88% 57%
Trump 30 41 45 46 58 42 50 5 30
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 4 1 1 3 1 2 1 7
DK/NA 7 3 3 3 4 3 4 6 6

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS

CANDIDATE OF CHOICE Q2

Biden Sanders
Biden 99% 86%
Trump 1

SMONE ELSE (VOL) -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) -
DK/NA -

g b N W o

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Joe
Biden the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

SMONE WLD'T

Biden Trump ELSE VOTE DK/NA
Mar 09, 2020 52 41 1 2 5
Feb 10, 2020 50 43 2 3 2
Dec 10, 2019 51 42 2 2 3
Oct 08, 2019 51 40 2 3 4
Aug 28, 2019 54 38 1 2 4
Jun 11, 2019 53 40 1 2 4
Sep 24, 2015 51 40 1 4 4
Aug 27, 2015 48 40 2 5 5
Jul 30, 2015 49 37 3 6 5



6. If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Bernie
Sanders the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Sanders

Trump

SMONE ELSE (VOL)
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL)
DK/NA

Sanders

Trump

SMONE ELSE (VOL)
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL)
DK/NA

Sanders

Trump

SMONE ELSE (VOL)
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL)
DK/NA

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
49% 3% 93% 48% 42% 56% 47% 33%
42 94 2 35 49 35 45 60
2 - 1 4 3 2 2 2
3 1 2 5 3 3 3 3
4 2 2 8 3 5 3 3
AGE IN YRS..........o.... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
63% 49% 44% 45% 34% 45% 40% 90% 59%
29 41 48 48 60 45 52 4 24
1 4 1 1 2 2 2 - 5
2 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2
6 3 3 2 2 4 3 3 10

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS
CANDIDATE OF CHOICE Q2

Biden Sanders

89% 100%
3 —
2 —
4 —
2

TREND: If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were Bernie
Sanders the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Mar 09, 2020
Feb 10, 2020
Dec 10, 2019
Oct 08, 2019
Aug 28, 2019
Jun 11, 2019
Jun 01, 2016
Mar 23, 2016
Feb 18, 2016
Feb 05, 2016

SMONE WLD'T

Sanders Trump ELSE VOTE DK/NA
49 42 2 3 4
51 43 1 2 3
51 43 2 2 3
49 42 2 3 4
53 39 1 3 4
51 42 1 2 4
48 39 3 6 5
52 38 2 5 3
48 42 2 5 4
49 39 2 6 5

See additional trend information on website



7. Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 45% 11% 80% 43% 38% 52% 48% 29%
Unfavorable 40 75 12 38 48 32 41 55
Hvn't hrd enough 12 10 8 17 12 12 7 13
REFUSED 3 3 1 2 1 4 3 3
AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 37% 48% 49% 48% 31% 47% 39% 74% 53%
Unfavorable 39 36 42 43 57 40 48 11 28
Hvn't hrd enough 22 14 7 6 10 10 10 15 19
REFUSED 2 2 2 2 2 4 3 - -
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . ¢ ¢ttt ittt ettt eeeeeeeeneneennenns
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY WHITE......
LIBERAL..... Mod/ COLLEGE DEG
Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 77% 63% 84% 81% 73% 80% 80% 73%
Unfavorable 13 26 9 10 21 9 15 14
Hvn't hrd enough 9 11 6 8 6 10 4 11
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - 1 1 2
PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS.........vv. INCOME. ...
Dem DemLn 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50k 50-100 100k+
Favorable 80% 68% 54% 78% 91% 90% 71% 76% 84%
Unfavorable 12 19 29 15 4 4 18 14 10
Hvn't hrd enough 8 12 17 8 4 6 9 10 6
REFUSED 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - -

TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Mar 09, 2020 45 40 12 3
Feb 10, 2020 43 50 5 2
Dec 10, 2019 44 47 7 2
Oct 14, 2019 41 43 14 3
Sep 25, 2019 45 45 9 2
May 21, 2019 49 39 11 2
Dec 19, 2018 53 33 12 2
Jan 17, 2018 53 29 17 1
Sep 24, 2015 50 34 14 1
Aug 27, 2015 48 39 11 1

See additional trend information on website



8. Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 40% 6% 74% 37% 37% 43% 36% 30%
Unfavorable 46 84 17 41 50 42 55 56
Hvn't hrd enough 12 9 8 19 12 13 6 13
REFUSED 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1
AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Favorable 59% 42% 34% 30% 32% 35% 33% 64% 53%
Unfavorable 26 43 55 56 59 53 56 12 27
Hvn't hrd enough 15 15 9 12 7 11 9 23 19
REFUSED 1 - 2 2 2 1 2 1 -
DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . ¢ttt ittt ettt teeeeeeeeneneenaenns
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY WHITE......
LIBERAL..... Mod/ COLLEGE DEG
Tot Very Smwht Cons Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 71% 88% 82% 61% 73% 70% 66% 70%
Unfavorable 17 6 10 24 16 17 25 19
Hvn't hrd enough 11 5 7 14 9 11 7 11
REFUSED 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 -
PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS.........vv. INCOME. ...
Dem DemLn 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <50k 50-100 100k+
Favorable 74% 62% 84% 70% 71% 56% 69% 72% 74%
Unfavorable 17 17 9 12 20 28 17 15 16
Hvn't hrd enough 8 20 6 17 6 14 13 12 8
REFUSED 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Mar 09, 2020 40 46 12 2
Feb 10, 2020 44 49 5 1
Dec 10, 2019 44 48 7 1
Oct 14, 2019 39 47 12 2
Sep 25, 2019 40 51 8 2
May 21, 2019 41 48 8 3
Dec 19, 2018 44 42 12 3
Jan 17, 2018 48 38 13 1
Mar 23, 2016 50 37 12 1
Feb 18, 2016 51 36 12 1

See additional trend information on website



9. Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable,

him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable,

about him?

Mar 09, 2020
Feb 10, 2020
Dec 10, 2019
Oct 14, 2019
Sep 25, 2019
May 21, 2019
Jan 15, 2019
Dec 19, 2018
Feb 21, 2018
Jan 17, 2018

Fav

39
42
40
39
38
38
41
40
37
38

Rep Dem
89% 4%
95
- 1

39% 42%
58 56
1

2 2

Hvn't
Unfav HrdEn

58
55
57
56
55
57
56
56
59
58

DNDNDNDNDN R

3

See additional trend information on website

unfavorable or

REF

FNNNNDWWWNDNDDND

Wom

haven't you heard enough about

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
38% 56%
60 40
1 —
1 4
Wht Blk Hsp
47% 4% 34%
50 93 63
1 3 1
2 - 3

unfavorable or haven't you heard enough



10. Do you approve or disapprove

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Tot Rep Dem Ind
41% 89% 4% 33%
54 8 95 55
5 3 1 12
AGE IN YRS..............
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
30% 42% 45% 48%
63 53 53 50
7 5 2 2

ECONOMY IS Q22
Exlnt/ NtGood/

Good

58%
36
5

Poor

Wom

Yes

of the way Donald Trump is handling his Jjob as president?

Hsp

31%
59
11

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as

president?

Mar 09, 2020
Feb 10, 2020
Jan 28, 2020
Jan 13, 2020
Dec 16, 2019
Dec 10, 2019
Nov 26, 2019
Oct 23, 2019
Oct 14, 2019
Oct 08, 2019

App

41
43
43
43
43
41
40
38
41
40

Dis DK/NA

54
53
52
52
52
55
54
58
54
54 6

OO oy OO0 W O

See additional trend information on website



10a. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Do you strongly or somewhat approve/disapprove?

COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove gl0)

Approve strongly
Approve smwht
Disapprove smwht
Disapprove strongly
DK/NA

Approve strongly
Approve smwht
Disapprove smwht
Disapprove strongly
DK/NA

Approve strongly
Approve smwht
Disapprove smwht
Disapprove strongly
DK/NA

Tot

30%
11

47

AGE 1IN
18-34

14%
16
12
51

Rep Dem
74% 2%
15 3
4 8
3 88
4 1

28% 37%
14 8
9 6

44 46

5 3

ECONOMY IS Q22
Exlnt/ NtGood/

Good

43%

15
5

29
6

Poor

o
°

U O 0 W

Ind

16%

Men

35%

o\

5

Yes

29%

10
5

49
4

Wht

37%
13

40
5

COLLEGE DEG

No

45%
16

29

Blk

o)
°

13
79
2

Wht
Evang

61
17

12

%

Hsp

oo =

54
11

o\

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as

president? COMBINED WITH:

approve/disapprove?

Mar 09, 2020
Feb 10, 2020
Jan 28, 2020
Jan 13, 2020
Dec 16, 2019
Dec 10, 2019
Nov 26, 2019
Oct 23, 2019
Oct 14, 2019
Oct 08, 2019

APPROVE
Strngly Smwht

30
35
34
34
34
31
32
28
31
29

(If approve/disapprove)

Do you strongly or somewhat

Strngly DK/NA

...... DISAPPROVE
Smwht
11 7 47
9 [§ 47
8 [§ 47
9 6 46
9 5 46
10 5 49
7 4 50
9 4 53
10 5 48
11 6 47

See additional trend information on website
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11. Would you say that - Donald Trump is honest,

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

TREND:

Mar 09,
Feb 10,
Sep 30,
Mar 05,
Jan 15,
Nov 20,
Sep 10,
Jul 03,
Jun 06,
Mar 21,

Would you say

2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Tot Rep Dem Ind
33% 75% 4% 22%
63 18 95 70
5 6 1 8
AGE IN YRS..............
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
29% 29% 33% 40%
68 66 61 55
3 5 5 6

that Donald Trump is honest,

Yes No DK/NA
33 63 5
37 58 5
37 57 6
30 65 5
34 61 5
36 58 5
32 60 9
38 58 4
35 59 6
38 57 5

See additional trend information on website

or not?
Men Wom
37% 28%
59 66
4 6
WHITE.....
Men Wom
43% 36%
52 57
5 7
or not?

Yes

10%
90



12. Would you say that - Joe Biden is honest,

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes

DK/NA

Dem Ind
84% 49%
12 38
5 13

52% 55%
38 36
10 9

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIBERAL..... Mod/
Very Smwht Cons

80% 83%

12 12

8 5
..... AGE IN YRS

62% 74%
26 22
12 5

Wom

57%

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

54% 38%

37 49

10 13
Wht Blk Hsp
46% 67% 58%
43 21 31
11 12 11
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

84% 80%

12 8

4 11

INCOME. ... veeeen..

<50k 50-100 100k+

72% 80% 86%
17 19 11
12 1 3



13. Would you say that - Bernie

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes

DK/NA

Sanders is honest,

Dem Ind
92% 65%
4 21
5 14

35-49 50-64 65+

62% 60%
27 25
11 14

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
LIBERAL..... Mod/
Very Smwht Cons

94% 84%

- 7

6 9
..... AGE IN YRS

DemLn 18-34 35-49

or not?
Men Wom
60% 64%
31 21
8 15
WHITE.....
Men Wom
57% 59%
36 26
7 15
Men Wom
91% 87%
7 4
3 9
50-64 65+
91% 87%
4 3
6 9

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Yes No

64% 52%

26 36

10 12
Wht Blk Hsp
58% 82% 73%
31 7 14
11 11 13
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

91% 83%

5 6

4 10

INCOME. ... veeeen..

<50k 50-100 100k+

84% 87% 94%
5 10 3
11 3 4



14. Would you say that - Donald Trump has good leadership skills, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 42% 85% 9% 36% 50% 35% 41% 57%
No 56 13 90 60 48 62 58 40
DK/NA 2 2 1 4 2 3 1 3
AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 36% 41% 46% 46% 55% 43% 49% 13% 40%
No 63 57 54 51 43 56 50 87 58
DK/NA 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 - 3

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump has good leadership skills, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Mar 09, 2020 42 56 2
Feb 10, 2020 43 55 2
Mar 05, 2019 39 58 3
Jan 15, 2019 39 58 3
Nov 20, 2018 42 55 3
Sep 10, 2018 38 57 5
Jul 03, 2018 43 55 2
Jun 06, 2018 41 56 4
Mar 21, 2018 41 56 3
Jan 25, 2018 38 59 3

See additional trend information on website



15. Would you say that - Joe Biden has good leadership

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes

DK/NA

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men
52% 15% 84% 55% 47%
38 73 12 34 45

10 12 4 11 8
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men

56% 55% 49% 50% 40%
34 34 41 41 52
10 10 9 9 8

skills,

Wom

57%

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS . ¢ it vttt ettt et e eeeeeeeeeeeeennens

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIBERAL..... Mod/
Tot Very Smwht Cons Men
84% 72% 90% 86% 82%
12 26 3 9 15
4 2 6 4 3
PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS.........

Dem DemLn 18-34 35-49 50-064

84% 80% 71% 80% 93%
12 14 26 15 5
4 5 3 6 2

or not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

53% 38%

40 50

7 13
Wht Blk Hsp
46% 78% 60%
44 15 32
10 8 8
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

84% 83%

13 11

2 [

INCOME. ... veeeen..

<50k 50-100 100k+

79% 82% 89%
14 14 11
7 4 -



16. Would you say that - Bernie

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes

DK/NA

Tot Rep Dem
45% 9% T7%
42 79 14

13 12 9
AGE IN YRS...........
18-34 35-49 50-64
66% 41% 43%
26 43 46

9 16 11

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIBERAL.....

Tot Very Smwht
73% 85% 81%

15 9 11

11 6 8
PARTYID..... AGE IN
Dem DemLn 18-34
7T7% 59% 85%
14 19 10

9 22 6

Ind

45%

36%
49
15

Mod/
Cons

67%
19
15

Men

42%

Sanders has good leadership

Wom

48%

skills,

Hsp

58%
33
10

Wom

72%

64%
21
16

or not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
39% 34%
50 52
11 14
Wht Blk
37% 76%
51 9
12 16
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
64% 72%
25 14
11 15
INCOME
<50k 50-100
72% 78%
13 15
15 8

100k+

1%
18
11



17. Would you say that - Donald Trump cares about average Americans, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 43% 91% 6% 38% 50% 36% 44% 61%
No 54 7 93 58 48 60 54 36
DK/NA 3 2 1 4 2 4 2 2
AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes 36% 45% 45% 46% 59% 46% 52% 10% 29%
No 64 52 52 51 39 51 45 89 67
DK/NA - 3 3 3 2 3 2 1 4

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump cares about average Americans, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Mar 09, 2020 43 54 3
Feb 10, 2020 44 55 2
Mar 05, 2019 39 58 3
Jan 15, 2019 43 55 2
Nov 20, 2018 42 53 4
Sep 10, 2018 41 55 4
Jul 03, 2018 43 55 2
Jun 06, 2018 42 55 3
Mar 21, 2018 43 53 4
Jan 25, 2018 40 57 3

See additional trend information on website



18. Would you say that - Joe Biden cares

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes

DK/NA

Tot Rep Dem
59% 29% 88%
32 60 10

9 11 2
AGE IN YRS...........
18-34 35-49 50-64
60% 64% 55%
30 27 35
10 9 9

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIBERAL.....

Tot Very Smwht
86% 77% 89%

11 20 6

3 4 5
PARTYID..... AGE IN
Dem DemLn 18-34
88% 82% 74%

10 14 24

2 5 3

Ind

62%

Mod/
Cons

Wom

64%

about average Americans, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

62% 46%

28 44

10 10
Wht Blk Hsp
54% 81% 65%
36 15 26
10 4 9
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

87% 86%

10 11

4 3

INCOME. . ...

<50k 50-100 100k+

80% 86% 93%
18 10 5
2 4 2



19. Would you say that - Bernie Sanders cares about average Americans, or not?

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes

DK/NA

Tot Rep Dem Ind
64% 29% 92% 72%
29 63 3 21
7 8 5 7
AGE IN YRS..............

85% 65% 59% 55%
14 27 32 37
2 8 8 8

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS
POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

Wom

Men

9

o

3
4
3

50-64

9

o©°

LIBERAL..... Mod/

Tot Very Smwht Cons

93% 98% 98% 90%

3 2 1 4

4 - 1 6

PARTYID..... AGE IN YRS.........ov.
Dem DemLn 18-34 35-49

92% 95% 98% 93%

3 3 1 2

5 2 1 5

0
3
6

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
66% 52%
29 40
5 9
Wht Blk Hsp
59% 90% 73%
34 7 18
7 3 9
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
95% 90%
3 3
1 7
INCOME. ... veeeen..

<50k 50-100 100k+



20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - the economy?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 54% 94% 15% 59% 64% 44% 56% 68%
Disapprove 42 4 81 35 32 51 40 28
DK/NA 4 2 4 6 4 5 4 4
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 50% 55% 57% 54% 71% 53% 62% 26% 40%
Disapprove 46 41 40 43 27 42 35 69 53
DK/NA 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 5 8

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

App Dis DK/NA
Mar 09, 2020 54 42 4
Feb 10, 2020 54 42 4
Jan 13, 2020 57 38 5
Dec 10, 2019 54 42 4
Oct 23, 2019 48 48 4
Oct 14, 2019 49 46 5
Sep 25, 2019 48 47 5
Aug 28, 2019 46 49 5
May 21, 2019 48 45 7
Mar 05, 2019 49 45 7

See additional trend information on website



21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - foreign policy?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 40% 90% 2% 33% 49% 32% 41% 57%
Disapprove 56 7 97 58 48 63 56 38
DK/NA 4 2 1 8 3 6 2 6
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 29% 41% 44% 45% 57% 41% 49% 2% 33%
Disapprove 66 56 53 51 41 53 47 93 61
DK/NA 5 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 5

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling foreign policy?

App Dis DK/NA
Mar 09, 2020 40 56 4
Feb 10, 2020 43 53 3
Jan 13, 2020 43 53 4
Dec 10, 2019 40 56 4
Oct 23, 2019 35 61 4
Oct 14, 2019 37 57 5
Sep 25, 2019 37 57 6
Aug 28, 2019 38 56 6
May 21, 2019 37 58 6
Mar 05, 2019 38 56 6

See additional trend information on website



22.
so good,

Excellent
Good

Not so good
Poor

DK/NA

Excellent
Good

Not so good
Poor

DK/NA

Would you describe the
or poor?

Tot

22%
44
23
10

AGE 1IN
18-34

14%
42
31
12
1

state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,

Dem

Ind

15%

27%

44

18
9
2

Men

29%

1

Wom

15%
43
28

20%
47
20
10
3

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No
23% 33%
50 43
19 15
7 8
2 2
Wht Blk
27% %
46 41
17 37
7 18
2 1

TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as

not so good,

09,
10,
16,
10,
23,
25,
28,
11,
21,
15,

2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

Mar
Feb
Dec
Dec
Oct
Sep
Aug
Jun
May
Jan
See

Exclnt

22
25
26
22
17
16
18
19
22
15

Good

44
45
47
47
44
43
43
51
49
49

Not so

Good

23
21
19
22
26
28
27
20
20
26

additional trend information on website

Poor

10

10
11
10

DK/NA

NEFERPRPNDNDDDNDNDNDDNDRE

Hsp

12%
35
40
13

excellent,

good,

not

good,



23. Do you think the nation's economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying about
the same?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Better 35% 76% % 27% 42% 29% 36% 51%
Worse 28 5 48 29 22 34 31 17
The same 34 16 46 41 34 34 31 30
DK/NA 3 3 1 3 1 4 2 3
AGE IN YRS. ..o eennn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Better 32% 33% 39% 39% 49% 37% 43% 10% 20%
Worse 28 33 25 25 18 30 24 39 34
The same 39 31 34 33 31 30 30 50 44
DK/NA 2 3 2 2 1 4 2 1 2

TREND: Do you think the nation's economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying about
the same?

Better Worse Same DK/NA
Mar 09, 2020 35 28 34 3
Oct 23, 2019 31 30 37 2
Sep 25, 2019 32 33 33 2
Aug 28, 2019 31 37 30 2
Jun 11, 2019 39 23 37 2
Aug 14, 2018 45 21 31 3
Mar 07, 2018 42 21 35 2
Aug 17, 2017 43 15 39 2
Jun 28, 2017 37 19 42 2
May 10, 2017 36 21 41 1

See additional trend information on website



24. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession in the next
year: very likely, somewhat likely, not so likely, or not likely at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very likely 18% % 27% 20% 16% 20% 18% 11%
Somewhat likely 39 19 55 45 35 44 41 32
Not so likely 24 40 10 26 28 21 25 30
Not likely at all 15 34 5 8 20 11 13 23
DK/NA 4 4 3 1 2 5 3 4
AGE IN YRS......ovvvvnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Very likely 14% 19% 21% 15% 12% 16% 14% 31% 22%
Somewhat likely 42 38 38 42 34 40 37 44 48
Not so likely 27 25 24 22 30 25 28 12 20
Not likely at all 15 15 15 15 22 13 18 12 9
DK/NA 2 3 2 6 1 6 4 2 1

TREND: How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession in the next
year: very likely, somewhat likely, not so likely, or not likely at all?

Very Smwht NotSo Not
Likely Likely Likely At All DK/NA

Mar 09, 2020 18 39 24 15 4
Oct 23, 2019 17 39 22 15 5

25. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job handling a
crisis: Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Trump 40% 90% 2% 33% 48% 32% 42% 57%
Biden 56 7 96 59 47 63 54 37
DK/NA 5 4 2 8 5 5 3 6
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

Trump 30% 37% 44% 47% 57% 42% 49% 4% 26%
Biden 67 55 53 49 39 53 46 91 71
DK/NA 3 8 3 5 4 5 5 6 3



26. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job handling a
crisis: Donald Trump or Bernie Sanders?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Trump 44% 93% 5% 40% 53% 35% 47% 61%
Sanders 50 3 90 52 42 57 47 32
DK/NA 6 4 5 9 5 7 6 6
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Trump 31% 45% 48% 49% 63% 45% 53% 7% 30%
Sanders 65 50 47 44 33 47 40 89 64
DK/NA 4 5 6 7 4 8 6 4 7

27. How concerned are you that you or someone you know will be infected with the
coronavirus: very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned 18% 9% 25% 18% 16% 20% 16% 12%
Somewhat concerned 36 26 43 39 32 39 39 33
Not so concerned 26 34 21 26 28 25 29 30
Not concerned at all 19 29 10 17 24 15 16 25
DK/NA 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1

AGE IN YRS. ..., WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Very concerned 13% 18% 19% 20% 11% 16% 14% 32% 21%
Somewhat concerned 34 29 37 42 32 39 36 31 45
Not so concerned 27 29 25 27 31 27 29 19 19
Not concerned at all 26 23 20 10 26 16 21 18 15
DK/NA - 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 -

REGION. & vttt ettt eeeeeenn DENSITY ... veeeuenn..

NEast MWest South West City Suburb Rural
Very concerned 15% 16% 19% 22% 24% 17% 11%
Somewhat concerned 45 30 34 37 34 36 37
Not so concerned 26 31 26 21 24 29 26
Not concerned at all 13 22 21 20 17 18 25

DK/NA 1 - 1 - 1 - 1



28. How concerned are you that the coronavirus will disrupt your daily life, regardless of
whether or not you or someone you know is infected: very concerned, somewhat concerned, not
so concerned, or not concerned at all?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned 21% 10% 29% 21% 20% 22% 19% 15%
Somewhat concerned 37 28 45 39 35 39 42 31
Not so concerned 25 31 19 29 24 25 24 32
Not concerned at all 17 30 7 11 20 13 15 21
DK/NA - - 1 - - 1 - -
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Very concerned 20% 21% 21% 19% 17% 17% 17% 31% 23%
Somewhat concerned 34 34 39 44 35 38 37 40 41
Not so concerned 27 26 25 23 26 29 28 16 23
Not concerned at all 19 19 14 14 22 14 18 14 12
DK/NA - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
REGION. . ittt ittt ienenns DENSITY...eiveeeunenn

NEast MWest South West City Suburb Rural

Very concerned 20% 17% 21% 26% 23% 23% 14%
Somewhat concerned 47 35 34 36 38 39 34
Not so concerned 21 28 26 22 24 23 28
Not concerned at all 11 19 18 15 13 15 23
DK/NA 1 1 - - 1 - 1

29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the response to the
coronavirus?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 43% 87% 10% 37% 50% 36% 43% 58%
Disapprove 49 7 83 50 42 55 51 35
DK/NA 8 6 7 13 7 9 6 8
AGE IN YRS.........ovan WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 40% 40% 46% 48% 57% 445 50% 16% 33%
Disapprove 50 49 50 45 37 48 43 67 57
DK/NA 10 11 4 7 5 8 6 18 10
REGION. ..., DENSITY............

NEast MWest South West City Suburb Rural

Approve 34% 48% 48% 37% 32% 40% 62%
Disapprove 60 46 42 55 58 54 29
DK/NA 7 6 10 9 10 6 9



30. Would you say that you have confidence in the U.S. health care system to handle the
response to the coronavirus, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Have confidence 66% 87% 53% 63% 69% 64% 69% 72%
No 30 9 44 32 28 31 28 24
DK/NA 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes/Have confidence 60% 60% 68% 78% 74% 67% 71% 56% 61%
No 39 35 26 20 24 28 26 37 38
DK/NA 1 5 6 2 2 5 3 7 1
REGION. & vt ittt et eeeneenn DENSITY .o eeennnnn

NEast MWest South West City Suburb Rural

Yes/Have confidence 67% 68% 70% 58% 58% 70% 73%
No 31 28 25 39 37 26 25
DK/NA 3 4 5 3 5 4 2

31. Would you say that you have confidence in the federal government to handle the response

to the coronavirus, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Have confidence 53% 81% 33% 52% 58% 50% 54% 61%
No 43 14 64 45 40 45 42 33
DK/NA 4 4 3 3 2 5 4 5
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes/Have confidence 46% 52% 57% 59% 62% 54% 58% 36% 47%
No 54 43 39 36 36 39 38 62 49
DK/NA 1 5 4 5 2 7 5 2 4
REGION. . ...t eenenenn. DENSITY............

NEast MWest South West City Suburb Rural

Yes/Have confidence 50% 54% 59% 45% 45% 57% 61%
No 48 41 36 51 52 40 34
DK/NA 2 4 5 3 3 4 5



